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Guaido

3_1. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - The U.S. using military force to remove Maduro from power and support
Guaido

3_2. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Providing humanitarian relief to Venezuela if Guaido successfully takes
control

3_2. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Providing humanitarian relief to Venezuela if Guaido successfully takes
control

3_3. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Accepting political refugees or asylum seekers from Venezuela if Maduro
holds onto power

3_3. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Accepting political refugees or asylum seekers from Venezuela if Maduro

holds onto power
4. How do you get most of your news?



4. How do you get most of your news?

5. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?
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1_1. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Venezuela

1 S = Househoid!

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
562 281 281 171 185 205 192 195 174 94 109 224 134 228 183 108
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 58% 54% 58% 53% 57% 51% 60% 57% 52% 52% 59% 57% 60% 55% 54%
* * *
197 107 91 55 62 81 62 69 67 38 34 76 50 71 72 40
Very important 20% 22% 17% 18% 18% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21% 16% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20%
* * *
364 175 190 116 123 125 130 127 108 55 76 149 85 157 111 69
Somewhat important 36% 36% 36% 39% 36% 34% 35% 39% 35% 31% 36% 39% 36% 41% 33% 34%
* * *
276 160 116 65 101 110 105 74 97 47 62 99 68 95 104 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 33% 22% 22% 29% 30% 28% 23% 32% 26% 29% 26% 29% 25% 31% 30%
B * * *
203 112 91 56 60 88 76 58 70 35 46 74 48 81 76 37
Not very important 20% 23% 17% 19% 17% 24% 20% 18% 23% 20% 22% 20% 20% 21% 23% 19%
) * * *
72 47 25 9 41 22 29 16 27 12 15 25 20 14 28 23
Not at all important 7% 10% 5% 3% 12% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 12%
B CE * * M M*
169 44 125 60 60 48 77 57 35 38 41 54 35 57 46 31
Don't know 17% 9% 24% 20% 17% 13% 21% 17% 11% 21% 19% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15%
A H * * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Venezuela

Educat

Employment Status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
562 116 445 304 257 281 62 107 112 288 273 405 157 562 - 190 372
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 50% 58% 53% 59% 55% 62% 51% 61% 54% 58% 53% 64% 100% - 74% 50%
* * > N b
197 35 163 102 % 101 21 33 2 105 92 153 4 197 - 92 105
Very important 20% 15% 21% 18% 2% 20% 21% 16% 23% 20% 20% 20% 18% 35% - 36% 14%
- * * N b
364 82 283 203 161 180 a1 73 70 183 181 251 113 364 - 98 267
Somewhat important 36% 35% 37% 36% 37% 35% 41% 35% 38% 34% 38% 33% 46% 65% - 38% 36%
- - P N
276 75 201 152 124 155 2 46 48 158 117 225 51 - 276 61 215
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 26% 27% 28% 30% 26% 2% 26% 30% 25% 30% 21% - 100% 24% 29%
* - * v
203 50 154 112 92 115 2 30 37 120 83 166 38 - 203 45 158
Not very important 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 2% 2% 14% 20% 23% 18% 2% 15% - 74% 18% 21%
- * * ™
72 2 a7 40 32 40 4 16 12 38 34 59 13 - 72 15 57
Not at all important 7% 1% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% - 26% 6% 8%
* * * ™
169 a3 126 113 56 78 12 56 23 87 82 132 36 - - 7 161
Don't know 17% 18% 16% 20% 13% 15% 12% 27% 12% 16% 17% 17% 15% - - 3% 2%
D * EFH* * o
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Brazil

1 S = Househoid!

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
514 272 242 164 164 185 175 177 161 88 99 197 129 201 170 102

Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 56% 46% 55% 47% 51% 47% 54% 53% 49% 47% 52% 54% 53% 51% 51%
B * * *

130 78 52 50 37 43 45 54 31 32 22 42 34 40 41 27

Very important 13% 16% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 17% 10% 18% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14%
B * * *

384 193 190 115 127 142 131 123 130 57 77 154 95 161 129 74

Somewhat important 38% 40% 37% 39% 37% 39% 35% 38% 42% 32% 37% 41% 40% 42% 39% 37%
* * *

300 155 146 64 117 119 120 86 95 45 66 118 71 106 111 66

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 32% 28% 21% 34% 33% 32% 26% 31% 25% 31% 31% 30% 28% 33% 33%
c c * * *

227 111 117 51 79 97 85 68 74 32 52 93 50 83 87 49

Not very important 23% 23% 22% 17% 23% 27% 23% 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 21% 22% 26% 24%
c * * *

73 44 29 13 38 22 35 18 20 13 15 25 21 23 25 17

Not at all important 7% 9% 6% 4% 11% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9%
CE * * *

192 59 134 69 65 58 78 63 51 46 46 63 37 73 52 32

Don't know 19% 12% 26% 23% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 26% 22% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16%
A * * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Brazil

_“
A B

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment Status

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
514 107 407 272 242 269 53 98 94 260 254 359 154 456 50 179 335
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 46% 53% 48% 55% 52% 52% 47% 51% 49% 54% 47% 63% 81% 18% 69% 45%
* * K* N P
130 25 105 83 47 69 11 33 17 68 62 88 42 123 5 61 69
Very important 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 13% 11% 16% 9% 13% 13% 12% 17% 22% 2% 24% 9%
* * * N P
384 82 302 189 195 200 42 65 77 192 192 271 112 332 45 117 266
Somewhat important 38% 35% 39% 33% 45% 39% 42% 31% 42% 36% 41% 36% 46% 59% 16% 45% 36%
C * * * N P
300 78 222 171 129 158 30 50 62 176 124 250 50 75 221 68 233
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 33% 29% 30% 30% 31% 30% 24% 34% 33% 26% 33% 21% 13% 80% 26% 31%
* * L * M
227 54 174 128 99 120 25 27 54 138 89 195 32 67 158 49 178
Not very important 23% 23% 22% 22% 23% 23% 25% 13% 30% 26% 19% 26% 13% 12% 57% 19% 24%
G * * G J L * M
73 24 49 43 30 38 5 23 8 38 35 55 18 8 63 18 55
Not at all important 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 1% 23% 7% 7%
* * * M
192 49 143 126 66 86 18 61 28 98 95 153 40 31 5 12 181
Don't know 19% 21% 19% 22% 15% 17% 18% 29% 15% 18% 20% 20% 16% 6% 2% 5% 24%
D * EH* * N 0
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - El Salvador

1 S = Househoid!

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
495 254 241 158 159 177 179 176 140 77 99 196 123 193 162 96

Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 46% 53% 46% 49% 48% 54% 46% 43% 47% 52% 52% 51% 49% 48%
* * *

155 89 66 61 35 58 68 55 32 16 24 61 53 43 52 43

Very important 15% 18% 13% 21% 10% 16% 18% 17% 10% 9% 11% 16% 22% 11% 16% 21%
D D H * * M*

340 165 175 97 124 119 111 121 108 60 75 135 70 150 110 54

Somewhat important 34% 34% 34% 33% 36% 33% 30% 37% 35% 34% 36% 36% 29% 39% 33% 27%
* * ) *

319 178 141 74 120 126 119 82 118 55 69 116 80 115 118 71

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 37% 27% 25% 35% 35% 32% 25% 39% 31% 33% 31% 34% 30% 35% 36%
B G * * *

228 125 102 57 73 97 82 60 86 41 49 80 57 88 84 46

Not very important 23% 26% 20% 19% 21% 27% 22% 18% 28% 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 25% 23%
G * * *

92 53 39 17 47 28 37 23 32 14 20 35 23 27 34 25

Not at all important 9% 11% 7% 6% 14% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 13%
CE * * *

192 53 139 65 67 60 75 68 48 47 44 66 35 72 53 32

Don't know 19% 11% 27% 22% 19% 17% 20% 21% 16% 26% 21% 17% 15% 19% 16% 16%
A o * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - El Salvador

College
degree

Employment Status

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
495 95 400 285 210 249 46 106 93 245 250 356 139 441 32 162 332
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 41% 52% 50% 48% 49% 46% 51% 51% 46% 53% 47% 57% 78% 12% 63% 44%
A * * * N P
155 25 130 101 54 78 8 44 24 73 82 109 46 144 6 79 75
Very important 15% 11% 17% 18% 12% 15% 8% 21% 13% 14% 17% 14% 19% 26% 2% 31% 10%
* F* * N P
340 71 270 184 156 171 38 62 69 173 168 247 93 296 26 83 257
Somewhat important 34% 30% 35% 32% 36% 33% 38% 30% 38% 32% 35% 32% 38% 53% 10% 32% 34%
* * * N
319 81 239 161 158 175 30 55 60 190 130 257 62 79 240 85 234
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 35% 31% 28% 36% 34% 29% 26% 33% 36% 27% 34% 26% 14% 87% 33% 31%
c * * J * M
228 50 178 112 116 127 19 33 48 143 85 183 44 70 158 60 168
Not very important 23% 21% 23% 20% 27% 25% 19% 16% 26% 27% 18% 24% 18% 12% 57% 23% 22%
c * * J * M
92 31 61 50 42 48 10 22 12 47 45 74 18 10 82 25 66
Not at all important 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 2% 30% 10% 9%
B * * * M
192 58 134 123 69 89 24 48 30 98 93 149 43 41 4 10 182
Don't know 19% 25% 17% 22% 16% 17% 24% 23% 16% 18% 20% 20% 18% 7% 1% 4% 24%
B * * * N o
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Mexico

1 S = Househoid!

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
781 391 390 218 264 299 285 254 241 138 162 301 180 298 272 154

Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 81% 75% 74% 76% 82% 76% 78% 79% 77% 76% 80% 76% 78% 82% 77%
* * *

405 194 211 123 125 157 159 137 110 72 80 161 93 143 162 71

Very important 40% 40% 41% 42% 36% 43% 43% 42% 36% 40% 38% 43% 39% 38% 49% 35%
* * MO *

375 197 178 95 139 142 126 118 131 67 82 140 87 155 110 83

Somewhat important 37% 41% 34% 32% 40% 39% 34% 36% 43% 37% 39% 37% 36% 41% 33% 41%
* * *

123 62 60 34 48 41 46 33 44 15 23 49 36 48 36 31

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 14% 8% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 15%
* * *

96 48 48 30 34 33 35 23 38 7 18 38 33 36 28 25

Not very important 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 13% 4% 9% 10% 14% 10% 8% 12%
* * *
27 14 12 4 14 8 11 10 6 7 5 12 2 12 8 6

Not at all important 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
* * *

103 31 71 44 35 24 42 39 21 26 27 27 22 34 26 16

Don't know 10% 6% 14% 15% 10% 6% 11% 12% 7% 15% 13% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8%
A E K* K * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Mexico

College
degree

Employment Status

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
781 174 607 417 363 388 81 157 154 415 365 597 184 537 177 227 554
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 74% 79% 3% 83% 76% 81% 75% 84% 78% 77% 78% 75% 96% 64% 88% 74%
c * * 3 * N P
405 75 331 210 195 212 49 78 66 203 202 332 73 314 57 131 274
Very important 40% 32% 43% 37% 45% 41% 49% 37% 36% 38% 43% 44% 30% 56% 21% 51% 37%
A * * L * N P
375 99 276 207 168 176 32 79 88 212 163 265 110 223 120 96 279
Somewhat important 37% 42% 36% 36% 39% 34% 32% 38% 48% 40% 34% 35% 45% 40% 44% 37% 37%
* * EF *
123 33 89 81 42 75 13 19 17 64 58 91 31 21 96 29 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 4% 35% 11% 13%
* * * ™M
96 24 72 62 34 59 6 15 15 52 44 74 22 19 76 24 72
Not very important 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 3% 27% 9% 10%
* * * ™M
27 9 18 19 8 15 6 3 2 12 14 17 9 2 20 5 22
Not at all important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% * 7% 2% 3%
H* * * ™M
103 27 76 71 32 51 6 33 12 54 49 74 29 4 2 2 100
Don't know 10% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 16% 7% 10% 10% 10% 12% 1% 1% 1% 13%
D * H* * o
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Canada

1 S = Househoid!

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
709 358 352 195 244 270 237 236 236 125 153 276 156 285 249 123
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 74% 67% 66% 70% 74% 64% 72% 77% 70% 72% 73% 66% 75% 75% 61%
F F * * [¢] [¢] *
345 172 173 102 106 137 114 124 107 70 77 125 73 151 107 59
Very important 34% 35% 33% 34% 31% 38% 31% 38% 35% 39% 36% 33% 31% 40% 32% 29%
* * *
365 186 178 93 138 134 123 112 129 54 76 151 83 134 141 64
Somewhat important 36% 38% 34% 31% 40% 37% 33% 34% 42% 30% 36% 40% 35% 35% 42% 32%
* * *
174 85 89 46 62 66 77 49 48 26 31 64 53 55 54 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 22% 15% 16% 27%
* * MN*
137 66 71 41 42 54 64 35 37 21 26 51 39 45 41 46
Not very important 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 12% 23%
G * * MN*
37 19 18 6 20 12 13 13 11 5 5 14 14 10 14 7
Not at all important 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
* * *
122 42 80 55 41 27 59 42 22 28 28 37 29 40 31 24
Don't know 12% 9% 15% 19% 12% 7% 16% 13% 7% 16% 13% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12%
A E H * * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. How important, if at all, are the domestic issues of the following countries to the national and economic security of the United States? - Canada

College
degree

Employment Status

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
709 163 547 360 349 374 73 124 139 389 320 539 170 478 179 193 517
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 70% 71% 63% 80% 73% 72% 59% 76% 73% 68% 71% 70% 85% 65% 75% 69%
c G * * G * N
345 71 273 154 191 181 37 54 73 188 157 258 87 270 59 115 230
Very important 34% 31% 35% 27% 44% 35% 37% 26% 40% 35% 33% 34% 36% 48% 21% 44% 31%
c * * G * N P
365 91 273 207 158 192 36 70 66 201 163 281 83 209 120 78 286
Somewhat important 36% 39% 35% 36% 36% 37% 36% 33% 36% 38% 35% 37% 34% 37% 43% 30% 38%
* * *
174 44 130 119 55 82 19 40 34 91 83 134 40 73 92 54 120
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 19% 17% 21% 12% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 13% 33% 21% 16%
) * * * ™M
137 27 110 93 44 60 1 36 30 73 64 100 37 61 70 46 90
Not very important 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 12% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 25% 18% 12%
) * * * ™M
37 17 20 27 1 22 7 4 5 18 19 34 3 12 22 7 30
Not at all important 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 8% 3% 4%
B * * * ™M
122 27 95 90 33 58 9 46 10 53 69 89 34 1 6 12 111
Don't know 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 11% 9% 22% 5% 10% 15% 12% 14% 2% 2% 5% 15%
D H * EFH* * 0
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How familiar are you, if at all, with the political situation in Venezuela involving Nicolas Maduro and Juan Guaido?

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
258 173 85 75 67 116 81 87 90 35 45 98 80 106 93 52

Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 36% 16% 25% 19% 32% 22% 27% 29% 19% 21% 26% 34% 28% 28% 26%
B D * * *
78 61 17 27 22 29 18 36 24 13 12 30 23 32 35 9

Very familiar 8% 13% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 11% 4%
B F * * *

180 112 69 49 45 86 63 51 66 22 33 68 57 73 58 43

Somewhat familiar 18% 23% 13% 16% 13% 24% 17% 16% 21% 12% 16% 18% 24% 19% 17% 21%
B ) * * *

217 110 108 42 88 87 74 70 73 42 49 83 43 96 66 41

Alittle familiar 22% 23% 21% 14% 25% 24% 20% 22% 24% 24% 23% 22% 18% 25% 20% 21%
c c * * *

530 202 328 179 192 160 218 169 143 102 118 196 114 178 174 107

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 42% 63% 60% 55% 44% 58% 52% 47% 57% 56% 52% 48% 47% 52% 54%
A E E H * * *

248 109 139 76 80 92 94 74 80 41 45 93 69 78 82 52

Heard of, but know nothing 25% 23% 27% 26% 23% 25% 25% 23% 26% 23% 21% 25% 29% 21% 25% 26%
* * *

282 93 189 103 112 67 124 95 63 61 73 103 45 100 92 55

Never heard of 28% 19% 36% 35% 32% 19% 33% 29% 21% 34% 34% 27% 19% 26% 27% 28%
A E E H L* L * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How familiar are you, if at all, with the political situation in Venezuela involving Nicolas Maduro and Juan Guaido?

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
258 39 220 123 135 141 16 41 60 145 113 199 59 190 61 258 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 16% 28% 2% 31% 28% 16% 20% 33% 2% 24% 26% 24% 34% 22% 100% -
A C * * FG * N P
78 17 61 28 50 61 3 5 9 47 31 61 17 57 18 78 -
Very familiar 8% 7% 8% 5% 1% 12% 3% 2% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 30% -
C FGH * * * P
180 2 158 9% 85 80 13 36 51 98 82 138 2 133 43 180 -
Somewhat familiar 18% 9% 21% 17% 19% 16% 13% 17% 28% 18% 17% 18% 17% 2% 15% 70% -
A * * EFG * N P
217 a8 170 99 119 125 18 31 44 116 102 157 60 141 70 - 217
Alittle familiar 2% 20% 2% 17% 27% 24% 18% 15% 24% 2% 2% 21% 25% 25% 25% - 29%
c * - * °
530 147 383 347 183 247 67 137 80 273 258 406 125 231 145 - 530
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 63% 50% 61% 42% 48% 66% 65% 44% 51% 55% 53% 51% 41% 53% - 71%
B D EH* EH* * ™M o
28 63 185 149 100 107 36 56 50 136 113 187 62 138 62 - 248
Heard of, but know nothing 25% 27% 24% 26% 23% 21% 36% 27% 27% 25% 24% 2% 25% 25% 23% - 33%
o - * °
282 84 198 199 84 140 31 81 30 137 145 219 63 93 83 - 282
Never heard of 28% 36% 26% 35% 19% 27% 31% 39% 16% 26% 31% 29% 26% 17% 30% - 38%
B D H H* EH* * ™M o
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - The U.S. using military force to remove Maduro from power and support Guaido

T T _eww [ e | o T Party ID
Female Under $50! $100K+ | Northeast idwest West Democrat | Republican | In ende
<$100K
D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
198 134 64 99 56 44 68 75 54 33 24 80 61 75 69 42
Support 20% 28% 12% 33% 16% 12% 18% 23% 18% 18% 11% 21% 26% 20% 21% 21%
B DE * J > *
490 238 252 102 173 216 176 152 162 80 118 177 115 185 157 103
Oppose 49% 49% 48% 34% 50% 59% 47% 47% 53% 44% 56% 47% 48% 49% 47% 52%
c o) * * *
318 112 206 96 118 104 129 99 90 67 70 120 61 119 108 55
Don't know 32% 23% 39% 33% 34% 29% 35% 30% 29% 37% 33% 32% 26% 31% 32% 27%
A * ¥ *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - The U.S. using military force to remove Maduro from power and support Guaido

Educat

College
degree

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Employment Status

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
198 48 150 114 84 112 25 41 19 92 107 141 57 144 39 95 103
Support 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 25% 20% 10% 17% 23% 18% 23% 26% 14% 37% 14%
H H* * * N P
490 100 390 260 230 243 42 96 109 271 219 379 111 255 181 126 364
Oppose 49% 43% 50% 46% 53% 47% 42% 46% 59% 51% 46% 50% 46% 45% 66% 49% 49%
* * EFG * M
318 86 232 19 122 158 33 72 55 171 147 242 76 163 56 37 281
Don't know 32% 37% 30% 34% 28% 31% 33% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32% 31% 29% 20% 14% 38%
* * * N )
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Providing itarian relief to if Guaido takes control

I Y S Y. S hold| T Party ID
Female Under $50! $100K+ | Northeast idwest West Democrat | Republican | In ende
<$100K
D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
506 277 230 164 149 193 164 169 173 86 100 190 130 216 151 97
Support 50% 57% 44% 55% 43% 53% 44% 52% 57% 48% 47% 50% 55% 57% 45% 48%
B D D F * * N *
192 104 88 47 69 76 84 61 46 27 39 67 59 46 81 47
Oppose 19% 21% 17% 16% 20% 21% 22% 19% 15% 15% 18% 18% 25% 12% 24% 24%
* * ™ M*
308 104 203 85 128 95 125 96 87 66 73 120 48 117 101 56
Don't know 31% 22% 39% 29% 37% 26% 34% 29% 28% 37% 34% 32% 20% 31% 30% 28%
A E L* L L * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Providing

relief to

if Guaido

College
degree

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Employment Status

takes control

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
506 112 395 258 248 264 56 84 102 272 234 369 138 335 140 180 326
Support 50% 48% 51% 45% 57% 51% 56% 40% 56% 51% 50% 48% 56% 60% 51% 70% 44%
c * * G * P
192 40 151 123 69 97 1 49 35 98 94 156 36 90 77 57 135
Oppose 19% 17% 20% 22% 16% 19% 11% 24% 19% 18% 20% 20% 15% 16% 28% 22% 18%
* * * M
308 81 226 188 120 152 33 76 47 164 144 237 71 137 60 21 287
Don't know 31% 35% 29% 33% 28% 30% 33% 36% 26% 31% 31% 31% 29% 24% 22% 8% 38%
* * * )
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Accepting political refugees or asylum seekers from Venezuela if Maduro holds onto power

T T _eww [ e | o T Party ID
Female Under $50! $100K+ | Northeast idwest West Democrat | Republican | In ende
<$100K
D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
415 217 197 158 132 124 135 133 147 80 85 150 100 237 75 68
Support 41% 45% 38% 53% 38% 34% 36% 41% 48% 45% 40% 40% 42% 62% 23% 34%
DE F * * NO N*
325 173 152 62 126 137 126 101 98 54 67 124 80 58 162 79
Oppose 32% 36% 29% 21% 36% 38% 34% 31% 32% 30% 32% 33% 34% 15% 49% 39%
C C * * M M*
266 94 172 76 88 102 112 92 61 45 60 103 58 85 96 54
Don't know 26% 19% 33% 26% 25% 28% 30% 28% 20% 25% 28% 27% 24% 22% 29% 27%
A H * * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you support or oppose each of the following potential U.S. actions or policies: - Accepting political refugees or asylum seekers from Venezuela if Maduro holds onto power

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
415 92 323 195 220 227 47 76 65 198 217 279 135 278 106 149 266
Support 41% 39% 42% 34% 50% 44% 47% 36% 35% 37% 46% 37% 55% 49% 38% 58% 36%
c * * | K* N P
325 76 249 205 120 176 23 59 67 195 130 276 50 150 126 77 248
Oppose 32% 33% 32% 36% 28% 34% 23% 28% 37% 37% 28% 36% 20% 27% 46% 30% 33%
D * * J L * M
266 66 200 170 96 111 30 74 51 141 125 207 59 133 44 32 234
Don't know 26% 28% 26% 30% 22% 22% 30% 35% 28% 26% 27% 27% 24% 24% 16% 12% 31%
D * E* * N 0
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How do you get most of your news?

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
631 303 328 140 203 287 235 218 178 102 157 248 123 276 200 116

Television 63% 62% 63% 47% 59% 79% 63% 67% 58% 57% 74% 66% 52% 73% 60% 58%
C CcD * IL L * NO *

587 293 294 202 214 170 200 189 198 106 107 219 155 224 182 126

Online/internet 58% 60% 56% 68% 62% 47% 53% 58% 65% 59% 51% 58% 65% 59% 55% 63%
E E F * > *

354 166 188 175 118 61 121 106 127 77 60 136 81 132 110 74

Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 35% 34% 36% 59% 34% 17% 32% 32% 41% 43% 28% 36% 34% 35% 33% 37%
DE E J* * *

226 112 113 50 89 86 61 71 93 37 55 86 48 74 101 32

Radio 22% 23% 22% 17% 26% 24% 16% 22% 30% 21% 26% 23% 20% 20% 30% 16%
F * * MO *

219 123 96 43 52 124 70 67 82 33 71 62 54 91 70 51

Print newspapers/magazines 22% 25% 18% 15% 15% 34% 19% 21% 27% 18% 33% 16% 23% 24% 21% 26%
B CcD * IK * *

168 72 96 69 58 42 56 58 55 32 28 63 45 72 52 30

Mobile News apps 17% 15% 18% 23% 17% 12% 15% 18% 18% 18% 13% 17% 19% 19% 16% 15%
E * * *
30 16 15 21 6 4 8 16 6 13 4 6 8 7 14 5

None of the above 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
DE JK* * *

2215 1085 1130 700 740 776 752 724 740 400 482 819 514 877 730 435

Sigma 220% 224% 217% 236% 213% 214% 201% 222% 241% 224% 227% 217% 216% 231% 219% 218%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How do you get most of your news?

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
631 123 508 384 248 291 70 117 153 318 313 472 159 372 156 157 474
Television 63% 53% 66% 67% 57% 57% 70% 56% 84% 60% 66% 62% 65% 66% 56% 61% 63%
A D * * EFG * N
587 144 443 298 289 328 60 120 80 291 296 431 156 353 159 154 433
Online/internet 58% 62% 57% 52% 66% 64% 60% 57% 43% 54% 63% 57% 64% 63% 58% 60% 58%
C H H* H* I *
354 9% 259 197 157 193 43 88 31 179 175 240 114 207 87 89 264
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 35% 41% 34% 35% 36% 38% 42% 42% 17% 34% 37% 31% 47% 37% 32% 35% 35%
H H* H* K*
226 54 171 101 124 147 15 2 2 133 93 183 2 138 56 61 165
Radio 2% 23% 2% 18% 28% 29% 15% 1% 23% 25% 20% 2% 17% 25% 20% 24% 2%
c FG * * G *
219 2 193 123 % 84 21 43 7 117 102 165 54 146 53 80 139
Print newspapers/magazines 2% 1% 25% 2% 2% 16% 21% 21% 39% 2% 2% 2% 2% 26% 19% 31% 19%
A * * EFG * P
168 50 118 82 86 103 16 35 13 98 70 124 4 101 45 49 119
Mobile News apps 17% 21% 15% 14% 20% 20% 16% 17% 7% 18% 15% 16% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16%
" * ' *
30 1 20 23 B 20 3 7 1 21 10 29 2 4 8 7 23
None of the above 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% * 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
H * * * ™
2215 504 1712 1207 1009 1165 228 433 390 1156 1059 1644 572 1321 563 598 1618
Sigma 220% 215% 222% 212% 231% 227% 228% 207% 213% 217% 224% 216% 234% 235% 204% 232% 216%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
s <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
221 114 108 57 75 89 70 71 80 29 42 109 40 36 133 34

FOX News 22% 23% 21% 19% 22% 25% 19% 22% 26% 16% 20% 29% 17% 9% 40% 17%
* L * MO *

134 54 80 30 49 55 58 42 34 17 34 47 36 61 31 35

ABC 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 13% 11% 10% 16% 12% 15% 16% 9% 18%
* * N N*

127 75 51 48 46 32 42 48 37 30 26 50 21 78 12 25

CNN 13% 16% 10% 16% 13% 9% 11% 15% 12% 17% 12% 13% 9% 20% 4% 12%
B E * * N N*

116 43 72 26 41 49 48 34 34 17 33 44 21 59 31 19

NBC 12% 9% 14% 9% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 10% 16% 12% 9% 16% 9% 9%
* * N *

87 41 46 8 23 56 38 27 23 12 24 31 19 28 36 15

cBS 9% 8% 9% 3% 7% 15% 10% 8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%
) * * *
50 17 33 15 14 21 15 25 10 9 10 20 12 32 8 6

MSNBC 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3%
* * N *
28 15 13 6 13 10 10 8 10 3 4 12 9 10 7 8

Public Television 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
* * *

87 47 40 27 37 23 36 19 32 13 16 22 36 35 24 21

Other 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6% 15% 9% 7% 11%
* K* *

156 78 78 80 48 28 58 52 46 48 22 42 44 40 51 37

None of the above 16% 16% 15% 27% 14% 8% 16% 16% 15% 27% 10% 11% 18% 11% 15% 18%
DE E JK* * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

No college
degree

_“
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
221 63 158 144 78 118 21 38 45 126 95 182 40 124 67 71 150
FOX News 22% 27% 20% 25% 18% 23% 21% 18% 25% 24% 20% 24% 16% 22% 24% 28% 20%
) * * *
134 22 112 83 51 64 9 35 25 67 67 100 34 71 29 33 101
ABC 13% 10% 14% 15% 12% 13% 9% 17% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14%
* * *
127 32 95 52 75 77 15 18 17 56 71 80 47 82 31 38 89
CNN 13% 14% 12% 9% 17% 15% 15% 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 19% 15% 11% 15% 12%
C * * K*
116 25 90 52 64 53 15 21 26 72 44 90 25 76 25 19 97
NBC 12% 11% 12% 9% 15% 10% 15% 10% 14% 13% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 13%
c * * *
87 11 76 58 29 30 7 17 32 54 33 72 15 44 27 18 69
CBS 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 18% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9%
A * * G *
50 12 38 27 24 23 6 10 10 21 30 40 10 28 14 18 32
MSNBC 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4%
* * *
28 4 24 13 15 18 * 2 8 6 22 25 3 22 3 11 17
Public Television 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
* * | *
87 26 61 44 43 53 8 17 9 45 42 48 39 46 36 22 65
Other 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 16% 8% 13% 9% 9%
* * K*
156 39 117 96 60 77 18 50 11 88 68 125 31 68 43 28 128
None of the above 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 24% 6% 16% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 11% 17%
H H* EH* *
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

ﬁ---- — - Independe
<$100K

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
380 166 214 106 126 148 146 135 99 66 82 157 75 380 - -
Democrat (Net) 38% 34% 41% 36% 36% 41% 39% 41% 32% 37% 39% 42% 32% 100% - -
* * NO *
146 67 79 34 48 64 68 42 36 26 33 65 22 146 - -
Strong Democrat 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 18% 18% 13% 12% 15% 15% 17% 9% 38% - -
* * NO *
133 50 84 39 44 50 47 52 34 23 25 50 36 133 - -
Moderate Democrat 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15% 35% - -
A * * NO *
101 49 51 33 34 34 32 40 29 17 25 41 18 101 - -
Lean Democrat 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 26% - -
* * NO *
333 176 157 81 124 128 108 108 117 55 65 144 69 - 333 -
Republican (Net) 33% 36% 30% 27% 36% 35% 29% 33% 38% 30% 31% 38% 29% - 100% -
* * MO *
95 42 53 23 36 36 31 22 42 11 20 38 26 - 95 -
Lean Republican 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 14% 6% 10% 10% 11% - 28% -
G * * MO *
118 62 55 20 49 48 36 41 40 23 23 49 22 - 118 -
Moderate Republican 12% 13% 11% 7% 14% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 9% - 35% -
c * * MO *
121 72 49 38 39 44 41 45 35 21 22 57 21 - 121 -
Strong Republican 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 15% 9% - 36% -
B * * MO *
200 110 90 70 65 65 83 57 60 40 41 55 65 - - 200
Independent 20% 23% 17% 23% 19% 18% 22% 17% 20% 22% 19% 14% 27% - - 100%
* K* MN*
21 12 9 8 8 5 6 8 7 4 6 3 9 - - -
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% - - -
* * *
72 20 51 32 23 16 30 18 23 15 18 19 20 - - -
Don't know/Refuse 7% 4% 10% 11% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% - - -
A E * * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total

College

degree

Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Employment Status

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
380 73 307 198 182 196 38 70 75 166 214 241 139 228 95 106 274
Democrat (Net) 38% 31% 40% 35% 42% 38% 38% 34% 41% 31% 45% 32% 57% 41% 34% 41% 37%
* * | K*
146 34 113 84 62 69 13 31 32 61 85 91 56 92 33 45 101
Strong Democrat 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 18% 11% 18% 12% 23% 16% 12% 17% 13%
* * | K*
133 22 111 61 72 72 14 23 24 62 71 81 52 82 30 42 91
Moderate Democrat 13% 10% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 21% 15% 11% 16% 12%
C * * K*
101 17 84 53 48 56 11 16 19 43 58 70 31 54 32 19 82
Lean Democrat 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11%
* * *
333 84 250 176 157 177 29 62 64 225 108 307 27 183 104 93 240
Republican (Net) 33% 36% 32% 31% 36% 35% 29% 30% 35% 42% 23% 40% 11% 33% 38% 36% 32%
* * N L *
95 26 69 50 44 51 5 25 15 64 30 85 10 48 34 10 84
Lean Republican 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% 12% 8% 12% 6% 11% 4% 9% 12% 4% 11%
* * J L * o
118 28 89 59 58 62 11 19 26 84 33 110 8 63 34 34 83
Moderate Republican 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14% 16% 7% 14% 3% 11% 12% 13% 11%
* * N L *
121 30 91 66 55 65 14 18 24 76 45 112 9 71 37 48 73
Strong Republican 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 9% 15% 4% 13% 13% 19% 10%
* * L * P
200 50 150 132 68 87 24 52 37 99 101 153 47 108 61 52 148
Independent 20% 21% 19% 23% 16% 17% 24% 25% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20%
) * * *
21 9 12 10 11 14 3 3 1 11 10 15 6 10 7 5 16
Other 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* * *
72 19 53 53 19 39 5 21 6 33 39 46 26 33 9 2 69
Don't know/Refuse 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% 11% 6% 3% 1% 9%
D * H* * o
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

1 S =

Household Income

Region

Party ID

[ Region |
I 1 1 1 A

$5 <$100K nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
81 50 31 37 29 15 81 - - 9 15 29 27 31 10 29

Under $15K 8% 10% 6% 13% 8% 4% 22% - - 5% 7% 8% 1% 8% 3% 15%
E E GH * * N N*
46 23 23 8 15 23 46 - - 5 13 22 6 13 21 5

$15K to less than $20K 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 12% - - 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3%
GH ‘ ‘ *
33 16 17 7 ] 16 33 - - 9 8 8 8 13 12 6

$20K to less than $25K 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9% - - 5% % 2% 3% 3% % 3%
GH ‘ ‘ *
45 14 31 6 13 26 45 - - 8 17 17 4 22 16 5

$25K to less than $30K 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 12% - - % 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3%
c GH * L * *

%0 31 59 26 19 45 %0 - - 10 21 42 17 44 23 19

$30K to less than $40K 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 12% 24% - - 6% 10% 1% 7% 11% 7% 9%
A D GH * * *

78 34 a4 20 29 30 78 - - 7 18 34 20 24 26 18

$40K to less than $50K 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 21% - - % 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9%
GH ‘ * *

187 62 125 49 59 79 - 187 - 20 40 77 50 72 63 36

$50K to less than $75K 19% 13% 24% 17% 17% 22% - 57% - 1% 19% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18%
A FH * | * *

139 %0 49 65 42 32 - 139 - 35 2 48 31 63 46 21

$75K to less than $100K 14% 19% 9% 2% 12% 9% - 43% - 19% 12% 13% 13% 17% 14% 10%
8 DE FH * * *

233 129 105 65 104 65 - - 233 62 41 75 55 75 82 51

$100K to less than $150K 23% 27% 20% 2% 30% 18% - - 76% 35% 19% 20% 23% 20% 25% 26%
3 FG K * *
73 38 35 14 28 32 - - 73 15 13 2 19 23 35 9

$150K or more 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% - - 24% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5%
G * * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Swwmay o o o e

373 167 206 103 114 156 373 - - 47 92 152 82 146 108 83

Under $50K 37% 34% 40% 35% 33% 43% 100% - - 26% 44% 40% 34% 39% 32% 41%
D GH * | | * *

326 152 175 115 101 111 - 326 - 55 66 125 81 135 108 57

$50K-<5100K 32% 31% 34% 39% 29% 30% - 100% - 31% 31% 33% 34% 36% 33% 28%
FH * * *

306 166 140 79 131 97 - - 306 78 54 100 75 99 117 60

$100K+ 30% 34% 2% 2% 38% 27% - - 100% 43% 25% 27% 31% 26% 35% 30%
CE FG K * ™M *

Mean (000) 77.6 82.4 732 75.4 834 73.9 27 723 145 92.8 69.2 72.6 817 74.6 85.2 733
B F FG K * ™M *

0. DEV. 56.72 59.58 53.6 51.74 57.92 59.12 13.63 15.41 48.85 58.05 4814 52.88 65.74 55.09 58.87 58.5

S0 ERR. 179 271 235 3 311 31 0.71 0.85 2.79 434 331 272 4.27 2.83 322 4.14

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
81 12 69 71 10 14 8 54 4 8 73 50 30 50 14 24 57
Under $15K 8% 5% 9% 13% 2% 3% 8% 26% 2% 2% 15% 7% 12% 9% 5% 9% 8%
D E* EFH* I *
46 4 43 38 B 1 5 17 13 B 39 31 16 19 13 7 39
$15K toless than $20K 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 7% 1% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5%
A D * E* E I *
33 1 32 23 10 8 4 14 8 12 21 26 7 10 16 8 25
$20K to less than $25K 3% * 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3%
A * E* * ™M
a5 7 38 39 6 15 4 12 14 15 30 33 12 2 11 9 36
$25K toless than $30K 4% 3% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%
> * * € | *
90 21 69 69 21 34 1 16 29 37 53 67 23 50 28 20 70
$30K toless than $40K 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 7% 1% 8% 16% 7% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9%
o - * G *
78 13 65 a8 30 39 6 18 14 37 4 65 13 39 23 13 65
$40K to less than $50K 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9%
* * *
187 50 137 104 83 85 21 33 47 108 79 148 39 103 49 38 149
$50K toless than $75K 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 26% 20% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 15% 20%
- * € *
139 40 99 65 75 105 9 10 16 98 4 99 40 92 25 49 90
$75K to less than $100K 14% 17% 13% 1% 17% 20% 9% 5% 9% 18% 9% 13% 16% 16% 9% 19% 12%
c FGH * * J * N
233 71 162 88 146 148 25 32 29 158 75 187 47 139 65 70 164
$100K to less than $150K 23% 30% 21% 15% 33% 29% 25% 15% 16% 30% 16% 25% 19% 25% 24% 27% 22%
B c GH * * J *
73 15 58 24 49 53 7 4 9 51 2 56 17 35 32 20 52
$150K or more 7% 6% 8% 4% 1% 10% 7% 2% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7%
c G * * ] * ™
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sammay
373 58 315 289 84 122 38 130 83 118 256 272 102 192 105 81 292
Under $50K 37% 25% 1% 51% 19% 24% 38% 62% 45% 2% 54% 36% 42% 34% 38% 31% 39%
A D E* EFH* 3 | *
326 %0 236 169 157 190 30 43 62 206 120 247 79 195 74 87 239
$50K-<$100K 32% 39% 31% 30% 36% 37% 30% 21% 34% 39% 25% 32% 32% 35% 27% 34% 32%
S * - S ] ~
306 86 221 111 195 201 2 36 38 209 97 243 63 174 97 90 216
$100K+ 30% 37% 29% 20% 45% 39% 32% 17% 21% 39% 20% 32% 26% 31% 35% 35% 29%
c GH G* * ] *
776 87.3 747 60.9 99.4 935 782 49.4 65.1 93 60.2 78.8 738 782 83.8 85.2 75
Mean (,000)
8 c GH G* * G ] *
S0, DEv. 56.72 52.92 57.54 47.56 60.26 57.95 60.92 46.34 45.27 55.78 52.63 54.71 62.56 53.13 65.01 64.35 53.64
P, 1.79 3.46 2.07 1.99 2.88 2.56 6.09 32 334 242 242 1.98 4.01 224 391 4.01 1.96

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Y B Y T

Female Under $50l $100K+ | Northeast idwest West
<$100K

Party ID

mocrat | Republican | Independe
nt
M N 0

D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
485 485 - 148 169 167 167 152 166 98 88 177 121 166 176 110
Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 45% 46% 54% 55% 42% 47% 51% 44% 53% 55%
B * * M *
521 - 521 148 177 196 206 175 140 81 124 200 117 214 157 90
Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 55% 54% 46% 45% 58% 53% 49% 56% 47% 45%
A * I * N *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total

College

degree

Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Employment Status

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
485 93 392 268 217 280 34 84 87 250 235 349 135 281 160 173 312
Male 48% 40% 51% 47% 50% 55% 34% 40% 47% 47% 50% 46% 56% 50% 58% 67% 42%
A FG * * * P
521 141 380 301 220 233 66 125 97 284 237 413 109 281 116 85 436
Female 52% 60% 49% 53% 50% 45% 66% 60% 53% 53% 50% 54% 44% 50% 2% 33% 58%
B E* E* * o
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

[ Gender |
I I % 1 I s
$5 <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
297 148 148 297 - - 103 115 79 84 46 88 79 106 81 70
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 28% 35% 26% 47% 22% 23% 33% 28% 24% 35%
DE JKL* J* *
89 54 35 89 - - 34 27 29 31 12 22 23 33 11 28
18-24 9% 11% 7% 30% - - 9% 8% 10% 17% 6% 6% 10% 9% 3% 14%
DE JK* * N N*
207 94 113 207 - - 70 88 50 53 34 65 55 72 70 41
25-34 21% 19% 22% 70% - - 19% 27% 16% 29% 16% 17% 23% 19% 21% 21%
DE FH JK* * *
347 169 177 - 347 - 114 101 131 48 59 157 83 126 124 65
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 31% 31% 43% 27% 28% 42% 35% 33% 37% 33%
CE FG * 1] * *
149 67 81 - 149 - 49 54 47 15 25 66 42 62 39 30
35-44 15% 14% 16% - 43% - 13% 16% 15% 8% 12% 17% 18% 16% 12% 15%
CE * 1 * *
198 102 96 - 198 - 66 48 85 33 33 91 41 64 86 36
45-54 20% 21% 18% - 57% - 18% 15% 28% 18% 16% 24% 17% 17% 26% 18%
CE FG * J * M *
363 167 196 - - 363 156 111 97 47 107 133 76 148 128 65
55+ (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 42% 34% 32% 26% 51% 35% 32% 39% 38% 33%
cD * IKL * *
196 86 110 - - 196 79 54 62 27 47 77 44 76 74 33
55-64 19% 18% 21% - - 54% 21% 17% 20% 15% 22% 20% 18% 20% 22% 17%
g g i z
167 81 86 - - 167 77 56 34 20 60 56 32 72 55 32
65+ 17% 17% 16% - - 46% 21% 17% 11% 11% 28% 15% 13% 19% 16% 16%
cD H * IKL * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sewoy
Mean 47.1 46.8 47.4 27.2 453 65.1 48.6 45.6 46.9 419 52.2 47.6 45.8 48 49.1 45.6
C cD * IKL I * *
STD. DEV. 16.55 17.05 16.08 4.66 5.86 7.55 17.42 16.71 15.13 17.08 17.55 15.11 16.12 17 15.51 16.75
0.52 0.81 0.68 033 0.29 0.38 0.89 0.8 1.1 1.23 1 0.83 12 0.91 0.81 117
STD. ERR.
5 47 47 47 28 46 64 50 43.53 47 37 55 48 44 47.43 50 45
Median

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
297 76 220 178 119 168 45 83 - 115 182 217 79 171 65 75 221
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 33% 29% 31% 27% 33% 45% 40% - 22% 38% 29% 33% 31% 24% 29% 30%
H H* H* I *
89 1 79 71 18 27 21 42 - 7 82 41 48 58 19 15 74
18-24 9% 4% 10% 13% 4% 5% 21% 20% - 1% 17% 5% 20% 10% 7% 6% 10%
A D H EH* EH* I K*
207 66 141 107 100 142 24 41 - 108 99 176 31 113 46 60 147
25-34 21% 28% 18% 19% 23% 28% 24% 20% - 20% 21% 23% 13% 20% 17% 23% 20%
B H H* H* L *
347 137 210 170 177 240 24 78 5 197 150 250 96 185 101 67 280
35-54 (Net) 34% 59% 27% 30% 40% 47% 24% 37% 3% 37% 32% 33% 39% 33% 37% 26% 37%
B C FH H* H* * 0
149 76 72 66 83 99 9 39 1 79 70 105 43 74 48 35 113
35-44 15% 33% 9% 12% 19% 19% 9% 19% 1% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 17% 14% 15%
B C H H* H* *
198 60 137 104 94 140 15 39 3 117 80 145 53 111 53 2 166
45-54 20% 26% 18% 18% 21% 27% 15% 19% 2% 2% 17% 19% 22% 20% 19% 12% 22%
B FH H* H* * 0
363 21 342 221 142 106 31 48 178 222 141 295 68 205 110 116 247
55+ (Net) 36% 9% 4% 39% 32% 21% 31% 23% 97% 42% 30% 39% 28% 37% 40% 45% 33%
A * * EFG J * P
196 12 184 122 74 90 19 45 42 123 72 153 42 104 70 66 130
55-64 19% 5% 24% 21% 17% 18% 19% 2% 23% 23% 15% 20% 17% 18% 25% 25% 17%
A * - ] *
167 B 159 100 68 15 12 3 137 99 69 141 26 102 40 50 117
65+ 17% 4% 21% 18% 15% 3% 12% 1% 75% 18% 15% 19% 1% 18% 14% 19% 16%
A £G* * EFG *
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sammay
Vean 47.1 405 49.1 47.1 472 432 425 399 68.9 50.2 436 483 435 473 482 49.2 46.4
A G * * EFG ] L *
S0, DEv. 16.55 1092 17.42 173 15.53 127 17.42 14.49 7.8 14.83 17.65 1638 16.58 1713 15.43 17.1 163
P, 052 069 063 072 075 057 178 1.05 053 062 085 055 1.49 074 091 112 059
Vedian a7 39 52 49 46 44 40.76 39 69 51 43 49 44 47.41 48 50 47

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

[ Gender | [ bowewodncome | hegor |
-ﬂ----
<$100K
D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
179 98 81 84 48 47 47 55 78 179 - - - 66 55 40
Northeast 18% 20% 16% 28% 14% 13% 13% 17% 25% 100% - - - 17% 16% 20%
DE FG JKL* * *
212 88 124 46 59 107 92 66 54 - 212 - - 82 65 41
Midwest 21% 18% 24% 16% 17% 30% 25% 20% 18% - 100% - - 22% 20% 20%
cD * IKL * *
377 177 200 88 157 133 152 125 100 - - 377 - 157 144 55
South 38% 37% 38% 30% 45% 37% 41% 38% 33% - - 100% - 41% 43% 27%
CE * L * o} o} *
238 121 117 79 83 76 82 81 75 - - - 238 75 69 65
West 24% 25% 22% 27% 24% 21% 22% 25% 24% - - - 100% 20% 21% 32%
* 1K* MN*
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Yes No college | College
degree | degree
A B

Employment Status

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela | Familiar | Unfamiliar
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
179 38 141 88 91 100 22 35 22 92 87 147 32 94 47 35 144
Northeast 18% 16% 18% 15% 21% 19% 22% 17% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17% 14% 19%
* * *
212 36 176 126 86 88 20 48 56 123 89 173 39 109 62 45 167
Midwest 21% 15% 23% 22% 20% 17% 20% 23% 31% 23% 19% 23% 16% 19% 22% 17% 22%
A * * E *
377 92 286 213 165 196 36 75 70 201 176 274 104 224 99 98 279
South 38% 39% 37% 37% 38% 38% 36% 36% 38% 38% 37% 36% 2% 40% 36% 38% 37%
* * *
238 68 169 143 95 130 22 51 34 117 120 168 70 134 68 80 158
West 24% 29% 22% 25% 22% 25% 22% 24% 19% 22% 25% 22% 29% 24% 25% 31% 21%
* * * P
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

1 S =

ﬁ
A B C

[ Aee |  Houecholdincome | 0 Regon |
3554 55+ Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$ <$100K nt
D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Party ID

1006

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 247 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
Grade School * _ - - _ _ . * . . . ¥ . * . -
* * *
14 9 5 6 2 5 6 4 4 1 2 4 6 1 2 9
Some High School 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 5%
* * MN*
182 84 98 47 55 80 111 42 29 36 36 65 45 55 55 45
Graduated High School 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 2% 30% 13% 9% 20% 17% 17% 19% 14% 17% 23%
GH * * *
226 101 124 57 75 93 114 65 47 29 56 %0 51 % 72 39
Some College 22% 21% 24% 19% 2% 26% 30% 20% 15% 16% 26% 24% 21% 25% 2% 19%
GH * | * *
147 74 73 67 37 43 58 57 31 22 32 53 40 45 47 39
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 15% 15% 14% 23% 11% 12% 16% 17% 10% 12% 15% 14% 17% 12% 14% 19%
DE * * *
293 138 154 85 116 91 62 111 120 59 56 112 66 124 103 48
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 29% 29% 30% 29% 34% 25% 17% 34% 39% 33% 26% 30% 28% 33% 31% 24%
3 3 3 * * *
144 78 66 34 60 50 23 47 7 33 30 53 29 58 54 20
Post Graduate Degree 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 14% 6% 14% 24% 18% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 10%
3 G * * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

569

268 301 178 170 221 289 169 111 88 126 213 143 198 176 132

No college degree 57% 55% 58% 60% 49% 61% 77% 52% 36% 49% 59% 56% 60% 52% 53% 66%

D GH H * * MN*

437 217 220 119 177 142 84 157 195 91 86 165 95 182 157 68

College degree 43% 45% 42% 40% 51% 39% 23% 48% 64% 51% 41% 44% 40% 48% 47% 34%
E F FG * * o o *

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1
Grade School * - * * - - - * - - * * - - - - *
* * *
14 1 13 14 - 7 2 1 3 7 7 6 7 9 3 1 13
Some High School 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 2%
D * * *
182 2 157 182 - 51 17 7 43 81 102 138 4 91 47 35 147
Graduated High School 18% 1% 20% 32% - 10% 17% 34% 23% 15% 2% 18% 18% 16% 17% 14% 20%
A D * EF* E I *
226 52 174 226 - 95 2 60 49 102 124 161 64 110 74 45 181
Some College 2% 2% 23% 40% - 19% 2% 29% 27% 19% 26% 21% 26% 20% 2% 17% 24%
D * £ 3 ] *
147 46 101 147 - 73 18 31 2 70 77 118 29 94 29 2 105
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 15% 20% 13% 26% - 14% 18% 15% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 17% 10% 16% 14%
B D * - *
293 67 226 - 293 184 28 38 2 179 114 220 73 164 90 87 206
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 29% 29% 29% - 67% 36% 28% 18% 23% 34% 24% 29% 30% 29% 33% 34% 28%
c GH * * ] *
144 22 102 - 144 102 12 B 2 95 49 117 27 94 33 48 %
Post Graduate Degree 14% 18% 13% - 33% 20% 12% 4% 12% 18% 10% 15% 1% 17% 12% 19% 13%
c GH G* * G ] *
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Semmay
569 125 445 569 - 227 60 164 119 260 309 425 144 304 152 123 446
No college degree 57% 53% 58% 100% - 44% 60% 78% 65% 49% 65% 56% 59% 54% 55% 48% 60%
D £ EFH* 3 | * o
437 109 327 - 437 286 a1 45 64 274 163 337 100 257 124 135 302
College degree 43% 47% 2% - 100% 56% 40% 2% 35% 51% 35% 4% 41% 46% 45% 52% 40%
c FGH G* * G ] * P

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

1 S =

ﬁ
A B C

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
D E F

Party ID

$50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
<$100K nt
G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
67 29 37 49 17 - 12 31 23 14 9 22 22 23 28 8
Under 6 only 7% 6% 7% 17% 5% - 3% 9% 8% 8% 4% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4%
DE E F * * *
44 20 24 10 33 2 15 15 14 12 7 9 15 8 17 12
6-12 Only 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% * 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 6%
CE . . *
76 27 49 6 53 17 17 23 36 10 6 40 20 23 24 22
13-17 Only 8% 6% 9% 2% 15% 5% 5% 7% 12% 6% 3% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11%
CE F * J * *
25 7 19 10 14 1 6 13 6 * 7 11 8 9 8 4
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% * 2% 4% 2% * 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
E E . . *
2 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 2 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * * * * 1% - - * * - - 1% - * 1% -
. . *
17 7 10 - 16 1 7 6 4 1 7 6 4 9 4 2
6-12 and 13-17 2% 1% 2% - 5% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
CE * * *
2 1 1 R 2 R * 2 R R * 2 R R 2 -
Al3 * * * - 1% - * 1% - - * * - - 1% -
. . *
772 392 380 220 210 342 315 236 221 141 176 286 169 307 250 150
None Under 18 77% 81% 73% 74% 60% 94% 84% 72% 72% 79% 83% 76% 71% 81% 75% 75%
B D CcD GH * L * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Femweey P
234 93 141 76 137 21 58 90 86 38 36 92 68 73 84 50
With Kids 23% 19% 27% 26% 40% 6% 16% 28% 28% 21% 17% 24% 29% 19% 25% 25%
A E CE F F * > *
772 392 380 220 210 342 315 236 221 141 176 286 169 307 250 150
No Kids 77% 81% 73% 74% 60% 94% 84% 72% 72% 79% 83% 76% 71% 81% 75% 75%
B D CcD GH * L * *

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
67 67 - 34 33 44 9 13 - 57 9 58 9 28 23 14 53
Under 6 only 7% 28% - 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% - 1% 2% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%
B H H* H* J *
44 a4 - 20 2 2 7 1 - 29 15 37 7 16 2 3 41
612 Only 4% 19% - 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% - 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 1% 5%
B H H* H* * M o
76 76 - a1 35 49 1 10 7 56 20 4 2 47 17 12 65
13-17 Only 8% 33% - 7% 8% 10% 1% 5% 4% 10% 4% 6% 13% 8% 6% 4% 9%
B H * * ] K*
2 2 - 15 10 16 2 7 - 20 6 19 7 13 6 B 21
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
B H * H* *
2 2 - - 2 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - - 1% * - * - * - * - * - 1% -
B * * *
17 17 - 13 4 1 * 5 - 10 7 1 6 9 6 3 14
6-12and 13-17 2% 7% - 2% 1% 2% * 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
B * * *
2 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2
Al3 * 1% - * - * 1% - - * - * - * * - *
B * * *
7 - 7 445 327 363 70 162 177 357 415 589 183 445 201 220 553
None Under 18 7% - 100% 78% 75% 71% 70% 78% 96% 67% 88% 7% 75% 79% 73% 85% 74%
A * * EFG I * P
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sammay
234 234 - 125 109 150 30 47 7 176 58 173 61 116 75 39 195
With Kids 23% 100% - 2% 25% 29% 30% 2% 4% 33% 12% 23% 25% 21% 2% 15% 26%
B H H* H* ] * o
7 - 7 445 327 363 70 162 177 357 415 589 183 445 201 220 553
No Kids 7% - 100% 78% 75% 71% 70% 78% 96% 67% 88% 7% 75% 79% 73% 85% 74%
A * * EFG | * P

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

1 S =

ﬁ
A B C

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
D E F

Party ID

$50 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
<$100K nt
G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
272 172 100 149 83 40 148 60 64 58 45 107 62 125 58 63

Single 27% 35% 19% 50% 24% 11% 40% 19% 21% 33% 21% 28% 26% 33% 17% 31%
B DE E GH J* * N N*

56 18 38 25 19 12 17 24 15 12 9 14 20 27 8 13

Domestic Partnership 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 7% 3% 6%
E * * N *

533 250 284 115 197 222 118 206 209 92 123 201 117 166 225 99

Married 53% 52% 54% 39% 57% 61% 32% 63% 68% 51% 58% 53% 49% 44% 68% 49%
C C F F * * MO *

42 10 32 - 5 37 26 14 1 3 15 16 8 18 10 10

Widowed 4% 2% 6% - 2% 10% 7% 4% * 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
A CcD H H * * *

103 36 67 8 42 53 64 22 17 13 21 40 30 44 31 16

Divorced or separated 10% 7% 13% 3% 12% 15% 17% 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 8%
A C C GH * * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e —

533 250 284 115 197 222 118 206 209 92 123 201 117 166 225 99

Married 53% 52% 54% 39% 57% 61% 32% 63% 68% 51% 58% 53% 49% 44% 68% 49%
C C F F * * MO *

473 235 237 182 150 141 256 120 97 87 89 176 120 214 108 101

Other 47% 48% 46% 61% 43% 39% 68% 37% 32% 49% 42% 47% 51% 56% 32% 51%
DE GH * * N N*

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
272 15 257 185 87 136 33 88 15 - 272 156 116 161 69 73 199
Single 27% 6% 33% 32% 20% 26% 33% 2% 8% - 58% 20% 48% 29% 25% 28% 2%
A D H H* EH* I K*
56 14 a2 29 27 34 6 13 2 - 56 45 1 30 12 12 44
Domestic Partnership 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% - 12% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
H * * | *
533 176 357 260 274 287 46 83 117 533 - 444 90 288 158 145 389
Married 53% 75% 46% 46% 63% 56% 46% 40% 64% 100% - 58% 37% 51% 57% 56% 52%
B c G * * FG ] L *
22 2 40 27 15 6 6 5 25 - 2 36 6 26 7 12 30
Widowed 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 14% - 9% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
A £ * £G | *
103 27 76 69 34 51 9 20 23 - 103 82 21 56 29 17 86
Divorced or separated 10% 1% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 13% - 2% 1% 8% 10% 1% 7% 11%
* * | *
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Semmay
533 176 357 260 274 287 46 83 117 533 - 444 90 288 158 145 389
Married 53% 75% 46% 46% 63% 56% 46% 40% 64% 100% - 58% 37% 51% 57% 56% 52%
B c G * * FG ] L *
473 58 415 309 163 226 54 126 66 - 473 318 154 273 117 113 359
Other 47% 25% 54% 54% 37% 44% 54% 60% 36% - 100% 42% 63% 49% 43% 44% 48%
A D H* EH* I K*

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

1 S =

Household Income

Region

Party ID

[ Regon |
al Female 1 35-54 55+ Under $50! $100K+ | Northeast [ Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe

$5 <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [¢]

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
449 245 204 156 214 78 93 172 184 91 75 167 115 172 151 82

Employed - full-time 45% 51% 39% 53% 62% 22% 25% 53% 60% 51% 35% 44% 49% 45% 45% 41%
B E E F F J* J* *

100 34 66 45 24 31 38 30 32 22 20 36 22 38 29 24

Employed - part-time 10% 7% 13% 15% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12%
A D * * *
64 35 29 12 25 27 30 18 16 8 13 28 15 24 26 4

Self-Employed 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 2%
* * o *

183 87 97 - 5 178 83 62 38 22 56 70 34 75 64 37

Retired 18% 18% 19% - 1% 49% 22% 19% 12% 12% 27% 19% 14% 20% 19% 19%
CcD H * IKL * *

40 27 12 36 4 - 21 9 9 11 7 8 14 15 5 11

Student/Pupil 4% 6% 2% 12% 1% - 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5%
B DE * * *
1 1 R R 1 R R 1 R R R 1 R R R 1
Military * * - - * - - * - - - * - - - *
* * *

56 2 54 13 29 14 24 15 16 9 14 20 13 10 30 11

Homemaker 6% * 10% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6%
A E * * M *

111 54 58 34 43 34 84 18 10 15 26 47 24 45 27 29

Currently Unemployed 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 22% 5% 3% 8% 12% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15%
GH * * *
2 * 1 - 2 - 1 * - - 1 - 1 - - *
(Dk/Ns) * * * N 1% R * * R R * R * R R *
* * *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

513 280 233 168 240 106 122 190 201 100 88 196 130 196 177 87

Full Time 51% 58% 45% 57% 69% 29% 33% 58% 65% 56% 41% 52% 55% 52% 53% 43%
B E CE F F > J > *

100 34 66 45 24 31 38 30 32 22 20 36 22 38 29 24

Part Time 10% 7% 13% 15% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12%
A ) * * *

209 84 125 83 78 48 130 43 36 35 48 75 51 70 62 52

Not Emp. 21% 17% 24% 28% 23% 13% 35% 13% 12% 19% 23% 20% 22% 19% 19% 26%
A E E GH * * *

183 87 97 - 5 178 83 62 38 22 56 70 34 75 64 37

Retired 18% 18% 19% - 1% 49% 22% 19% 12% 12% 27% 19% 14% 20% 19% 19%
cD H * IKL * *

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 9% 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
449 140 309 198 251 449 - - - 256 193 318 130 249 132 116 333
Employed - full-time 45% 60% 40% 35% 57% 87% - - - 48% 41% 42% 53% 44% 48% 45% 45%
B c FGH * * K*
100 30 70 60 a1 - 100 - - 46 54 81 19 62 26 16 84
Employed - part-time 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% - 100% - - 9% 12% 1% 8% 1% 9% 6% 1%
EGH* ¥ ¥
64 10 55 29 36 64 - - - 31 33 48 17 2 23 26 39
Self-Employed 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 13% - - - 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10% 5%
FGH ¥ ¥ ¥
183 7 177 119 64 - - - 183 117 66 159 2 112 48 60 123
Retired 18% 3% 23% 21% 15% - - - 100% 2% 14% 21% 10% 20% 18% 23% 16%
A * * EFG J L *
40 4 35 34 5 - - 40 - B 35 11 29 2 9 11 28
Student/Pupil 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% - - 19% - 1% 7% 1% 12% 4% 3% 4% 4%
D * EFH* ] K*
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
Military ¥ ¥ . ¥ . . . * . ¥ . ¥ . . , , *
¥ ¥ ¥
56 31 2 38 18 - - 56 - 50 6 49 7 27 10 9 47
Homemaker 6% 13% 3% 7% 4% - - 27% - 9% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
B * EFH* J *
111 11 101 90 2 - - 111 - 28 84 9 17 55 28 20 91
Currently Unemployed 1% 5% 13% 16% 5% - - 53% - 5% 18% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12%
A D * EFH* ] *
2 * 1 2 - - - 2 B * 1 1 * ¥ * - 1
(OK/NS) ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ . . . 9% . ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ *
¥ ¥ ¥
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T —
513 150 363 227 286 513 - - - 287 226 366 147 281 155 141 32
Full Time 51% 64% 47% 40% 66% 100% - - - 54% 48% 48% 60% 50% 56% 55% 50%
B c FGH * * K*
100 30 70 60 a1 - 100 - - 46 54 81 19 62 26 16 84
Part Time 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% - 100% - - 9% 12% 1% 8% 1% 9% 6% 11%
EGH* ¥ ¥
209 a7 162 164 45 - - 209 - 83 126 156 53 107 46 41 168
Not Emp. 21% 20% 21% 29% 10% - - 100% - 16% 2% 20% 2% 19% 17% 16% 2%
D * EFH* 1 *
183 7 177 119 64 - - - 183 117 66 159 24 112 48 60 123
Retired 18% 3% 23% 21% 15% - - - 100% 2% 14% 21% 10% 20% 18% 23% 16%
A * * EFG ] L *

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

[ Gender | [ bowewodncome | hegor |
-ﬂ----
<$100K
D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
762 349 413 217 250 295 272 247 243 147 173 274 168 241 307 153
White 76% 72% 79% 73% 72% 81% 73% 76% 79% 82% 82% 73% 71% 63% 92% 76%
A D * KL * MO M*
128 58 69 26 48 53 61 40 27 24 18 74 13 91 7 12
Black 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 15% 16% 12% 9% 13% 8% 20% 5% 24% 2% 6%
H L* JL * NO *
61 45 16 22 32 6 23 14 24 3 6 14 38 26 12 21
Asian 6% 9% 3% 7% 9% 2% 6% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 16% 7% 4% 11%
B E E * 1K* N*
55 32 24 31 16 9 18 25 13 5 15 16 19 22 8 14
Other 6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 2% 7%
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
762 349 413 217 250 295 272 247 243 147 173 274 168 241 307 153
White 76% 72% 79% 73% 72% 81% 73% 76% 79% 82% 82% 73% 71% 63% 92% 76%
A D * KL * MO M*
244 135 109 79 96 68 102 79 63 32 39 104 70 139 27 47
Other 24% 28% 21% 27% 28% 19% 27% 24% 21% 18% 18% 27% 29% 37% 8% 24%
B E * J J* NO N*

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Employment Status

_“ ik e |
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B 3 F G H ] ) K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
762 173 589 425 337 366 81 156 159 444 318 762 - 405 225 199 563
White 76% 74% 76% 75% 77% 71% 81% 75% 87% 83% 67% 100% - 72% 82% 7% 75%
* * £G ] L * ™
128 33 9% 90 37 62 14 31 21 2 % - 128 79 26 20 108
Black 13% 14% 12% 16% 9% 12% 14% 15% 1% 6% 20% - 52% 14% 9% 8% 14%
D * - ) P
61 12 49 16 45 45 - 16 - 28 33 - 61 43 16 27 34
Asian 6% 5% 6% 3% 10% 9% - 8% - 5% 7% - 25% 8% 6% 10% 5%
C FH * FH* K* P
55 15 40 38 17 a1 6 6 3 30 26 - 55 35 9 12 43
Other 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% - 23% 6% 3% 5% 6%
H * * P
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
762 173 589 425 337 366 81 156 159 444 318 762 - 405 225 199 563
White 76% 74% 76% 75% 77% 71% 81% 75% 87% 83% 67% 100% - 72% 82% 7% 75%
* * £G ] L * ™
24 61 183 144 100 147 19 53 2 90 154 - 24 157 51 59 185
Other 24% 26% 24% 25% 23% 29% 19% 25% 13% 17% 33% - 100% 28% 18% 23% 25%
H * H* I K* N

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

T T e [ e | owodme | tewm | Party ID
Female Under $50l $100K+ | Northeast idwest West Democrat | Republican | In ende
<$100K
D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
157 93 64 81 54 21 56 56 44 31 15 57 54 65 42 30
Yes 16% 19% 12% 27% 16% 6% 15% 17% 15% 17% 7% 15% 23% 17% 13% 15%
B DE E * J * *
833 381 452 207 287 339 313 261 259 147 194 315 178 309 289 170
No 83% 79% 87% 70% 83% 93% 84% 80% 85% 82% 91% 83% 75% 81% 87% 85%
A c D * IKL * *
16 11 5 8 5 3 4 9 3 1 4 5 6 7 3 *
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% *
* * *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total

No college

College

Employment Status

= =
3 F G H | J K L

Venezuela

Venezuela

Familiar

Unfamiliar

Yes
degree | degree important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 28 758 582 424 505 % 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 m
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 72 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 a73 762 244 562 276 258 748
157 35 122 96 60 89 12 43 13 76 81 109 47 100 32 50 107
Yes 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17% 12% 20% 7% 14% 17% 14% 19% 18% 11% 19% 14%
m * P -
833 193 640 465 368 410 88 165 170 448 386 651 183 455 238 207 626
No 83% 83% 83% 82% 84% 80% 88% 79% 93% 84% 82% 85% 75% 81% 86% 80% 84%
* * £G L *
16 6 10 B B 15 - 1 - 10 6 2 14 6 6 1 15
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% - 2% 1% * 6% 1% 2% 1% 2%
H * * P
1006 234 7 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 24 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Female Under $50 $100K+ | Northeast [ Midwest West | Democrat |Republican | In ende
<$100K
D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 447 559 203 404 399 384 433 189 193 305 328 180 350 365 205
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200
446 197 249 125 136 185 214 132 101 66 105 179 96 144 162 90

All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 41% 48% 42% 39% 51% 57% 40% 33% 37% 50% 47% 40% 38% 49% 45%
D GH * 1 * M *
306 147 159 92 113 101 95 99 111 32 76 101 97 109 107 64

1M-4.9M 30% 30% 30% 31% 33% 28% 26% 30% 36% 18% 36% 27% 41% 29% 32% 32%
F * 1K IK* *
254 140 114 80 97 77 64 96 94 81 30 98 45 127 64 45

5M+ 25% 29% 22% 27% 28% 21% 17% 29% 31% 45% 14% 26% 19% 33% 19% 23%
F F JKL* J * N *

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 326 306 179 212 377 238 380 333 200

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total

College

degree

Yes No college
degree
A B

Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Venezuela | Venezuela
important | unimporta | with with
nt political | political
situation | situation
3 F G H ] ) K L

Employment Status

Familiar | Unfamiliar

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 248 758 582 424 505 96 190 215 577 429 882 124 539 290 233 773

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748

446 81 365 290 156 181 47 118 100 235 211 368 79 233 126 101 345

All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 35% 47% 51% 36% 35% 47% 57% 55% 44% 45% 48% 32% 42% 46% 39% 46%
A D * E* 3 L *

306 90 215 154 152 161 40 55 49 172 134 236 69 180 73 70 235

1M-4.9M 30% 39% 28% 27% 35% 31% 40% 26% 27% 32% 28% 31% 28% 32% 27% 27% 31%
B c * * *

254 62 192 126 128 171 13 36 34 127 127 158 96 149 76 87 167

5M+ 25% 27% 25% 22% 29% 33% 13% 17% 19% 24% 27% 21% 39% 26% 28% 34% 22%

c FGH * * K* P
1006 234 772 569 437 513 100 209 183 533 473 762 244 562 276 258 748
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/24-01/25

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/LM/N,0/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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